COMMERCIAL BUILDING CODE - PROJECT DATA BICYCLE PARKING APPLICABLE CODES &
BICYOLE PARKING REQUIREMENT 2047 COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES FIRE CODE (2016 CFC with ammandments)
: MU-10 BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS 2016 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (2016 CBC)
SPACE i AREA 2016 CALIPORMIS GREEN BULDING STANDARDS CODE {2016 CALGREEN)
RETALL i 955 SF 1. DCOUPANGY CLASSIFICATION, OCCUPANT LOAD & EXITING REQUIREMENTS a1 G2 L et Al SRtk 2016 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (2016 GEG)
Grand i 56 SF S EERANEN S ABSEEATIOoN SROUF RS 2016 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (2046 CMC) P A
- L SHORT TERMBICYGLE PARKING SPACES REQUIREDR | 2046 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (2046 CPC)
FUNCTION OF SPACE (TABLE 1004.1.2)  |RESIDENTIAL 2018 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE {2018 CEC) 0% ANGRLES | ROME | CARLAD
GCCUPANGY CLASSIFICATION GROUP 62 2016 NFPA 13 STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF FIRE SPRINKLERS Tt ooty oA Nt b
FUNGTION OF SPACE (TABLE 1604.1.2)  |PARKING GARAGES PROVIDED PARKING - RESIDENTIAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION: CITY OF INGLEWOOD, CA.. fia Lotilery el
AMENITY AREAS OECUPANGY CLASSIFICATION GROUP A3 ; M RETAIL: B BUSINESS; 5.1 STORAGE TYPE COUNT and COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES FIRE DEPARTMENT
FUNCTION OF SPACE (TABLE 1004.1.2)  [UNCONGCENTRATED ASSEMBLY (POOL DECK, gggg::};:t . ;gggﬁ& 2;3
POOL, CLUBHOUSE) -
GCOUPANT LOAD & EXITING SEE SHEETS 6,20, G PROJECT DESCRIPTION
gﬁNG § ; S 2. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION ggm&gggiﬁé Lsggggég?gm & THIS IS A 5-STORY APARTMENT BUILDING WITH 4 STORIES OF TYPE V-A CORSTRUCTION OVER 1
= = : o i
fota 3592 SF TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION (SEC. 5102)  |TYPE V-A ABOVE 3HR HORIZONTAL ABSEMBLY MINIMUM OF 1 SPaCE STORY OF TYPE 14 PODIM ABOVE 1.5TORY OF SUBTERRANEAN PARKING STRUCTURE, THERE
AND TYPE 1A BELOW HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY ARE 213 DWELLING UNITS WITH 426 PARKING STALLS AND RECREATION/AMENITY SPACE,
- PROVIDED PARKING - COMMERGIAL
FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM NFPA-13 THROUGHOUT TYPE COUNT THERE 18 A COURTYARD ON THE 2ND STORY, WiTH POOL, SPA, FITNESS AND OTHER AMENITIES
FOR THE BUILDING RESIDENTS. GREATROOM ON THE 2ND STORY FOR USE BY THE BULDIRG
3. ALLOWABLE HEIGHT AND AREA (TABLES 504.3, 504.4 & 508.2) RETAIL - LONG TERM 1 RESIDENTS. THE BUILDING HAS {1) ROOF DECK LOCATED ON THE ROOF. THE PROJECT IS AN
CLUBHOUSE 1035 SF SPECIAL PROVISIONS SECTION 5102 |PODIUM BUILDING, HEIGHT AND AREA BASED ON RETALL - SHORT TERM 2 ELEVATOR BUILDING AND ALL UNITS ARE COVERED MULTIFAMILY UNITS,
FITNESS 1498 SF SECTION 5102 NOYE: THIS PROJECT 1S 100% PRIVATELY FUNDED. NO TAX CREDITS. NOT PUBLIC HOUSING.
ROOF DECK 1890 8F ALLOWABLE AREA TABULATION SEE SHEET G.10
SCREENING ROOM 516 SF ALLOWABLE STORIES: Re2 OCGUPANGY, |4 STORIES ABOVE HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY
Brand G 4865 GF TYPE VA + SPRINKLERS TABLE 504.4 PARKING REQUIRED
ALLOWABLE STORIES: 52, R-2, B T STORY + BASEMENTS BELOW HORIZONTAL ZONING CODE ANALYSIS
%%%UPANCY, TYPE LA+ SPRINIKLERS | ASSEMBLY RESIDENTIAL PARKING REQUIREMENTS per INGLEWOOD MUNICIPAL CODE SECTION 1243
: RESIDENTIAL PARKING REQUIREMENTS 2 PARKING SPACES EACH UNIT. OB, CA 80501
PROPOSED STORIES 4 STORIES ABOVE HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY, 1 PROJECTADDRESS:  HOLLYWOOD PARK, INGLEWOOD,
UNIT AREA & COUNT STORY BELOW HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY AND 1 213 UNITS X 2 = 428 PARKING SPACES REQUIRED AN 402501144 & 4025-019-46 B
BASEMENT LEVEL
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT TABLE 5043 SOET ABOVE GRADE PLANE RESIDENTIAL PARKING SPACES ARE ALL ASSIGNED AND ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPF‘\CES HOLLYWOOD PARK SPECIFIC PLAK
SROPOSED HEGHT CESS THAN SOET ABOVE GRIPE PLANE 858 SHALL BE PROVIDED PER 2016 CBC, 1108A AND INGLEWOOD MUNICIPAL CODE SECTION
AVERAGE | UNIT | % UNIT ] 1257, zomE: RESIDENTAL ¢
UNIT CATEGORY SF. |COUNT MX SECTION ON SHEET A3.10 . o 5
STUDIO 650 53 25% , RESIDENTIAL TOTAL = NINE (9) WITH 2 VAN-ACCESSIBLE SPACES. SETRACKS: B o+ NTERIOR SIDE & REAR: 0-0 SEPARATION FROM
CNE BEPRGH 5 & S5 4. FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF BUILDING ELEMENTS (TABLE 601) - TYPE 14 $26-0%
TWO BEDROOM 1184 74 5% PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME 3HR gggg; gmgg g;ﬁggg TOTAL =71 HEIGHT; 750" AND NO MORE THAN 6 STORIES FROM GRADE, MEASURED AT FRONT
THREE BEDROOM 1505 7 1% EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS 3HR ’ OF BURDING
S TERIOR BEARING WALLS SR 1 GUEST PER 3 UNITS
TOTAL UNiTE ’ 243 E”;f;{ %’; N%\N;; tz%w&m R R a SHARED PARKING WITH ADJACENT RETAIL PARKING LOT.
INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS OHR ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGNAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED PER 2015 CBC 1100A.8.8 LEGAL DESCRIPTION
FLOORS 2HR
UNIT | AVG. | UNIT | ASSIGNED | TOTAL REQUIRED EVSE CAPABLE DESIGNATED PARKING per 2016 GREEN CODE
UNITTYPE |COUNT| AREA | DECK | STORAGE ROOF N/A RESIDENTIA = . PARCEL MAP NO, 72263 LOT NO, “B"
L 3% TOTAL = 13 REQ'D SPACES PER SEC 4.106.4.2
$1 14 | 5938F | w1 70 6F 714 SF FIRE WALLS NIA
§2 30 660SF | 1208F | 0SF 780 &F HORIZONTAL SEPARATION BETWEEN  3HR ELECTRIC VEHICLE SUPPLY EQUIPMENT (EVSE) 5
&3 g 757 8F T GeF 55 707 5F TYPE IA BUILDING ABOVE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL HAVE SUFFICIENT CAPACITY TO SIMULTANEQUSLY CHARGE
- - ALL DESIGNATED EV SPACES AT FULL RATED AMPERAGE BASED ON LEVEL 2 EVSE. A §
Al 52 | TIISF | @6SF | USF 843 8F SEPARATE ELECTRICAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED
5 p s6 5 | ae st e v 5. FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF BUILDING ELEMENTS (TABLE 601} - TYPE V-A .
A3 4 7os5SE | sosF | osF 815 5F PRIMARY STRUGTURAL FRAME 1HR A LABEL STATING 'EV CAPABLE' SHALL BE POSTED IN A CONSPICUGUS PLACE AT THE
Ad 2 684 SF | 66 5F osF 750 8F EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS 1HR SERVICE PANEL DR SUBPANEL AND THE EV CHARGING SPACE.
S PR R B et S INTERIOR BEARING WALLS AR
5 & i er T ereE oo TS EXTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS OHR PER TABLE 802
GARDEN-TI| 6 | 1iBASE | 2008F | 0SF [7EE 0 — ﬁfgég“ NON-BEARING WALLS ?:g
c2 4 1346 8F | oSk O SF 1348 SF | $=STUDIC
K] 4T i30S T 1105F 1 oeF 1640 SF | A=ONEBEDROOM ?}?{givms ;:’; PARKING PROVIDED
C3 5| 446SF | 28asF | oSE TTSF | ¢ = THREE BEDROOM 1| CONCRETE - ALL PARKING TO BE H
05 12 1588 8F | g0sF 0 8F 1688 SF | GARDEN = TWO BEDROOM ?‘?F?E’ZL(Z%{J%D?%ZABRE‘?ESVN BETWEEN  3HR WHEEL 8TOF Ao m?m”ir f—!@!&*— _// DOUBLE STRIPED. § <§ <K ﬁ K
TOTAL 513 14038 6F N, L /
6. FIRE-RESISTANGE RATING OF INTERIOR ELEMENTS =4 ok 1ary FMeview Only B
ELEVATOR AND SHAFTS 2HR Ei{{ it ' [} BEYEED suv =
! STAIR ENCLOSURES HR W il . i :
E 218 1 203541 SF ] DWELLING UNITS DEMIGING WALLS __ |1HR E o = =
_ CORRIDOR WALLS THR g Il g = 0o
» FIRE RATING BASED ON FIRE SEE SHEET G.4K g - : Z 3
LEVEL UNIT COUNT AREA, SEPARATION DISTANCE @ EXT. WALLS i 7 4 ot <
ST STORY o 10680 SF (TABLE 602) i ; \ ; x 1o
20D STORY & 44331 BF EXTERIOR OPENING PROTECTION SEE SHEET GAX i ! / y = = )
3RD STORY 51 46377 6F (TABLE 705.8) il ] 2 < < Y
4TH STORY 53 50136 SF o = E O
5TH 8TORY 53 50138 SF AL{_@W ABLE ARE A PARKING - TYPE TOTALS MU-10 a ﬂo(. ¥ b
213 203541 SF TYPE SIZE TOTAL = L o
- 2HR FIRE WALL 3 4] 3 X il
e 2y : T ACCESSIBLE-STANDARD FX i 7 w S
L ERIE . - ; ACCESSIBLE VAN Fx 18 2 X o<«<<£
g AREA EVEE - STANDARD g1 B ¥ o0
BASEMENT 4156 SF EVSE - STANDARD 8518’ BxiE 4 o g n<x
187 8TORY 27085 SF S1-STANDARD 9X18 ex 18 145 < LOn
ZND STORY 58654 SF STANDARD 8518 CRaky 252 o 30 Q
3RD STORY 57820 SF STANDARD - TANDEM CERE 36 = o
4TH STORY 59666 SF USPS 9Xis GxiE 3 D =W
5TH STORY 59464 SF ) FETAL Ty O =
ROOF 1288 §F 2 O _':_;‘1 =
P I
ToTas 268133 SF 5 . PARKING - TYPE TOTALS MU-10 PER LEVEL E o0
EFFICIENCY: 76.90 % E ; - 2HR FIRE WALL. TYPE SIZE TOTAL - €T &
L BASEMENT ) .
ACCESSIBLE-STANDARD Fxi8 § 0O
UNIT STORAGE ACCESSIBLE-VAN Fx18 3 T
STBTANDARD 9X18 Fxi¥ 84
STANDARD BX18' 8 x18 48 OPEN SPACE SUMMARY
STANDARD - TANDEM FKE 77
BASEMENT: 244 244 £ THE HOLLYWOOD B4 ] o
ST STORY SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF ONE-HUNDRED (100) SQUARE FEET OF OPEN SPACE PER UNIT, m
YR BASE 5 T CommniED L 7 213 UNITS X 100 = 21,300, SE.QF OPEN SPAGE REQUIRED % -
§i2 6 SF BASEMENT 3085 BF ACCESSIBLE-STANDARD FxiE ¥ =%
st 78 8¢ ACCESSIBLE VAN 7 x18 ! gSALL MEA‘:E\NC%%'I'E LANDSCARE, RECREATION BUILDINGFACLITY OR OTHER OUTDQOR AREA D P 9
S14 BZSF [8 ~comamep j2148F | EVSE - STANDARD _ g x1e 8 WHICH I8 USED FOR LANDSCAPE AND/OR RECREATION AND THAT HAS COMMON ACCESS FROM D= foe
$1-8 g2 8F 18T STORY 214 SF Building Arsa Increases - Sq. FL EVSE - STANDARD 818 8 x 18 4 MORE THARN ONE (1) DWELLING U’;“E"N‘g PO%%E;_‘E? ESX\P}ET TOTY&ARL?MREQU!%E I:CI);TEYNéOP;ASCQEUARE D O
ARD O 3 9 ¥ REQUIREMENTS, THE COMMON O ACE A MINBIUM AREA
St Jog sk GRAND TOTAL 3489 5F - Frontage Bivr T i pls | BUL D S1-STANDARD 9X18 gx18 5t FEET AND A MINIVUN HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OF FIVE (5) FEET, COMMON OPEN SPAGE MAY ALSO Vile} -
817 78 SF Allowsble area | Increase (per | sliowable | Total bullding afiowa BUILDING | |STANDARD g'X18 218 108 INCLUDE THE WATER AREA OF A POOL AND COMMON RECREATION FACRITIES OR GARDENS 20
§1-8 T SF ) por siory (tabla| CBC 506.3) - | area per story, area As={A{NSxifixSa | AREA STANDARD - TANDEM FxiE g LOCATED ON TOP OF A BUILDING OR PARKING STRUCTURE. &= i
it o aF FireAten | B0B.2)~(A) |  (NSxXI§ -(Ae) | Sa=2per (CBC506.23) | PROVIDED | (Beecrd oiE : A -
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE
$1-10 82 SF gﬁ ﬁg’:; gg’ggg 2’58 0 gg’ggg 7;’762 gg:g :ri 18T STORY: 183 183 SHALL MEAN ANY PRIVATE BALCONY, PORCH, DECK, PATIO, COURT, GROUND LEVEL YARD OR ROOF o x 1))
&1.41 & SF 3 ! 3 72,00 FOTAL Vg DECK THAT IS ACCESSIBLE FROM ONLY ONE (1) UKIT. ALL PRIVATE OPEN SPACE IS TYPICALLY <= e
8912 97 GF FIRE AREA 3 38,000 ] 36,000 72,000 82953 8F ENCLOSED WITH SOME TYPE OF FEN(;%N% iNs()i!t)fﬁgvﬁﬁ iOg&TMT?hXV:g&iEES.}J‘}?EEB? 73?2‘%\; ggﬁg‘i e ﬂ_ [_,_ O
M REQUIREMENTS, THE PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 8H, 52 3 3 ol
8113 102 8F FIRE AREA 4 5,008 o 36,000 72,000 44088 SF FEET AND A MINIUM HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OF FOUR (4) FEET, %) 5 O
$1-14 S8 8F EIREAREA 1 EBONTAGE INCREASE: TS
BASEMENT 1211 5F L= [P - 0.25  WIB0 FRONTAGE INCREASE: PROVIDED GOMMON OPEN SPAGE =i, 4
GRAND TOTAL 1211 8F Uf={345 /704~ 0.25 ] 30/30 NS xLF SPACE AREA - O
L={02411 12000 x0.24 = 2,880 8F. CLUBHOUSE 1035 8F < Z_’
NGTE: STORAGE ABOVE 15 IN ADDITION TO A MINIMUM OF TWO (2) GUBIC FEET OF STORAGE THAT 18 Le=0.24 FITNESS 1495 SF =@ L.
gmumﬁs) gc_?R A% gms PER HOLLYWOOD PARK SPECIFIC PLAN, SEE UNIT PLANS FOR LOCATION OF ROOF DECK §30 BF g = -
EQUIRED STORA Group B2 SCREENING RODM 518 F e = O
g
SROSS LEASABLE AREA (GLA) FIRE AREA] STORY | TOTAL ALLOWABLE AREA PER STORY COURTYARD A 2532 gg EZi =
THE TOTAL ENCLOSED FLOOR AREA DESIGNED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF AN OCCUPANT, INCLUDING ki 2ND STORY 18411 8F COURTYARD B 179 200,
e e A e | SROSTORY ie07s o AR CHATION raml
£ ) U PLANTER 168062 &
7 ATH STORY 18078 SF
LINE ON THE EXTERIOR SURFACE OF EXTERIOR ERCLOSURES, FROM THE LEASE LINE AT COMMON AREAS,
AND INCLUDES THE FULL THICKNESS OF ALL OTHER ENCLOSING WALLS. NO DEDUCTIONS 1S MADE FOR 1 5TH GTORY 18081 SF GROSS BUILDING AREA POOL COURTYARD . 3432 SF
COLUMNS, ANY STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS OR OCCUPANT VOIDS ARE WITHIN GLA. BOMA 2010 POOL 805 SF
Group B2 g;g STORY ;;gﬁs;s{:
PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNTS FIRE AREA| STORY | TOTAL ALLOWABLE AREA PER STORY STORY AREA s
2 3ND STORY 16263 8F BASEMENT 51839 SF ‘
; 1266 BF
: 2 3RD STORY 16263 8F 15T STORY 85367 SF gggg PECK |1289 & i
1. POOL , SPA FACILITIES, CLUBHOUSE 2 ATH STORY 16263 SF ZND STORY 76272 SF TOTAL 25048 SF
2 5TH BTORY 16263 SF 3D STORY §1531 SF
S HATER SJREACE AREA LOCCUPANT | NUMBER Srouo R it A Crouo A 4TH STORY 63785 SF PROVIDED PRIVATE OPEN SPACE
S TioSE | |WATER SURFAGEAREA| PLUMBING | BATHERS roup Re2 with Aocassory Sroup 5TH STORY fiases S¢ SPACE [ AREA
To1E i P FIRE AREA] GTORY | TOTAL ALLOWABLE AREA FER STORY ROGF 1280 SF ORI OEER |25548 SF
TOTAL 1018 8F 3 ND STORY 15738 SF TOTAL HTE5T 8F TOTAL 25648 8F THIS SET OF CONSTRUCTION
3 3RD STORY 18738 8F DOCUMENTS HAS BEEN
REQUIRED SHARED POOL FACILITIES 3 4TH STORY 15738 SF SROSS BULDING AREA S FOR GENERAL AREAIS FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND IS NOT FOR USE N FOTAL PROVIDED OPEN SPACE (COMMON + PROVIDED) AN e Ast
NUMBER %f; BATHERS l SHOWER 2(1 PER 50) | DRINKING FO;JNTNN (1/250; 3 5TH STORY 15736 SF HNCLUDING FURRING AND DECKS) STAIRS, SHAFTS, VOID SPACES AND COVERED AREAS SPACE ismgfsEé
::s:;i:; STORY | TOTAL ALLOWABLE AREA PER STORY ToTAL 51694 5F G ™ 1 0
BEC. T OCE LOAD EACTOR | P, GGG, 3 S ST 105 &F :
NAME AREA GROUP PLUMBING LOAD
CLUBHOUSE 1035 SF ) is 70 4 .| 3RO STORY 11022 SF NOTE: PROJECT COMMON OPEN SPAGE MEETS OR EXCEEDS REQUIRED OPEN SPACE. PRIVATE 200802
1035 8 ) 4 4TH STORY 11022 8F OPEN SPACE (UNIT DECKS} IS PROVIDED FOR REFERENCE ONLY FB SRURBER
4 STHSTORY 11622 SF — Bsindicated
REQUIFED SPUIT CLUBHOUSE & POOL FACILITIES Rﬁéﬁéﬁm
DRINKING WATER | WATER LAVATORY [LAVATORY T
FOUNTAIN CLOSET ~ | CLOSET - | URINAL | - WOMEN | - MEN'S 0812112018
NUMBEROF | (1PER |SERVICE! WOMENS | MENS(1 | (1FER | (1PER | (1PER S -
USERS 250) SINK | (1 PER 25} | PER5G) | 200) 150) 150) .
% 1 3 i 2 i i ] F




